



भदर का-पार्ट ८-63. क्षेप्रकेट २मड्या हम्बद्ध 2 भई विकामी-

> मिस्य - मेर सेट अस्तिन कर कुमार के द्वारा हैन अम्मिल सहायामा हैने के मिए पार्चना धन

418-14

कीर केंद्र हैं कि केरा माम क्षांकर हैं। केरा केंद्र (जिसका माम "अधिनद्द छमार" गर्म केल से जल गणा का जिसकी अन कराणा। जिस असी की की काणा के जिस मी कराणा। जिस असी की जिस मी क्षांत्र साह हजार का रचनी कराणा है। भीमान मेरी आर्थिक रिस्ति काफी कमजीर की का असीर्य हैं मेरी आर्थिक रिस्ति काफी कमजीर की किया करें। अभान अंग्रिस अनुरोध है कि आप मेरे की किया करें।

13-110

<u>पारा</u>

Ref. No.: FRR/0026/10-17/2017-18

Dated: 30.10.2017

PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

PROJECT UNNATII'

(A Bihar Burn & Trauma Research Center Pvt. Ltd. Initiative)

Patient Name: Master Abhinandan Kumar

Sex: Male Age: 6 Years

Father's Name: Sri Shankar Shah.

Address: Kuli Saha Raghavpur, Vaishali, Bihar-844508.

Diagnosis: Approx 30% TBSA, Thermal Burn

Date of Incident :28th Oct 2017 Date of Admission: 29th Oct 2017

Overall Analysis:

The patient - Master Abhinandan Kumar was brought in to our Patna Unit by his Father - Sri Shankar Saha at 1 PM on 29th October 2017. The child has sustained Thermal Burn Injury due to accidentally coming in contact with hot cooking oil while he was at home. As a result of the incident Master Abhinandan Kumar has sustained mostly 2nd & 3rd Degree Deep 30% TBSA Thermal Burn Injury. The injury is serious and life -threatening since the patient is a child of 6 years. Abhinandan has seriously injured his buttocks, thighs, hips, back and legs. The injury is of a grave nature and is life threatening. We will manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible. Surgical Skin Grafting would be required at a later stage. Physiotherapy sessions would also be advised to achieve the best possible results against a possible respiratory collapse and for a contracture free recovery.



Fund Requirement - During Hospital Stay

Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 6 Weeks of treatment.

Funds - Hospital Stay	42,000.00
Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists	50,500.00
Funds - Dressing & Procedures	92,500.00
Funds - Rehabillitation (Physiotheraphy)	20,000.00
Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions	100,000.00
Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics	35,000.00
Total (in numbers)	340,000.00

ease find below the detailed fund requirement for Follow Up period of 1.5 Mo	onth Post Discharge.
Funds - Follow Up Visits & Dressings	20,000.00
Total (in numbers)	20,000.00
	Total (in words): Twenty Thousand Only
and Requirement - TOTAL	
Stage 1	340,000.00
Stage 2	20,000.00
Total (in numbers)	360,000.0
	Total (in words): Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Only

Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Master Abhinandan Kumar.



For Burn & Trauma Research Center

(A Division of Bihar Burn & Trauma Research Center Pvt. Ltd.)

5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market,
NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP) www.burntreatment.in

Abbinondon xumor 6 yesm APPOLO BURNS HOS (A Project of Bihar Burn & Trauma Research Centre Pvt. Ltd.)
Kumhrar (Near Mazar) Kankarbagh Road.
Patna - 800 020 28 ×117 = 1 Pm -PIAcei -DIAdmi - 29/1/19 - 1 pm. Date 29.110/17... 1:00 PM Admitted after 1 day. & Thornand burn jufer 11000 formani) on ficul Explem respenden Fo Lys Duthetis rul Locard docer All Grassay deed - Itil Wesselver 200 11 84 I ail boyen york. I ort 1. 15 Jell Acilae osudism Joul sidoplan of mi wi Sel Ungseen our & m frail. 711/ Reulo Hum Sulx 3

. N. Tiwary

CH. FA.M.S. Plastic Surgery ic Cosmatic Surgeon

APPOLO BURNS HOSPITAL

(A Project of Bihar Burn & Trauma Research Centre Pvt. Ltd.)

PLASTIC SURGERY

Kumhrar (Near Mazar) Kankarbagh

Patna - 800 020

डा० के० एन० तिवारी एम भी ची एस., एम मी एच. एक ए एम एस (फ्ला.स.)

	Hi	story / Eval	uatio	n Sheet				दक सर्जन)					
L HISTORY se of Burn	ex & y 34 / 10 al. Burn Scald U Acidburn	Jv. Rad. Chemical	PHY: (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)	P.S. Jurawan jun. Dt. of Adm. 29/10/17. Wf. of Pt. HYSICAL EXAMINATION:									
ptoms of injury - ing/Vomiting/Convulsion/Voiding/Thirst/ lessness. ils of Previous treatment.			(v)	Cardio Vas			HS		Circu				
id Sedation I. Is of Tetanis prophylaxix vn allergy to medicineA.			(vii)	Addl. Air E Oral-canty Ulcer Nas	ntry / & No	se mm	_		nonchi s Erythm				
ather having any disease				Abdomina	al Exa	m :-							
3. Card Pul Me	etabolic	Renal	((ix)	Liv. & Spl		tal Sys		ension	Erythm				
ent Medication tha Pt. is or				Associat	ed Fra	acture			issue Inju				
strual History			(x)	Other As		ted Inju	_	ead Inj	Peri				
t./Gyn. History				Eye		Lai		odu III)	1.01				

(vi) Local Evamination of Burn Area

	of B	S.A. IL	210	4 Yr.	No.					5 Y1	T	AS	1					
E	valuation of B	Birth .	17		13	0	11			9	+	Adult 7	1	artia	This			
		19	_		2		2			2	+		1	76	Ta			
1	1880	2	2	_	1:	3	1	3	1	13		2	1		1			
	Neck	13	13	_	1	3	1	3		13		13	-		1	1		
	Ant. Trunk	13	13	_	+		21/2					1:	_		1			
	post Trunk	21/2	27	-	+	21/2				21/2			1/2		1			
	Rt. Buttock	21/2	21	4	1	21/2	-	21/2			21/2	1	21/1	1	1			
	Lt. Buttock	-	1			1	1	1			1	1	1	1	1	1		
_	Genitalia	1	14			4		4		1	4		4	7	1	1		
-	Rt. Up Arm	4	+		1	4		4		4			4	1	1	1		
-	Lt. Up Arm	4	4	_	+	3		3			3		3		1	1		
_	Rt. Lower Arm	3	3		-									3	+	1		
		-	3	3		3		3		3			-	-	1			
	Lt. Lower Arm				1	(21/2)		21/2			21/3			1/2 21/2				
В	Rt. Hand	21/2	+			(21/2)		2	1/2	2		21/2		21/				
п	Lt. Hand	21/2	-	21/2	-	-		1	31/2			9		91	4		1	
8	Rt. Thigh	51/2		6		(8)	_	+	-	2				-				
п		51/2		6	,	18		8	81/2		1	9		9	1/2	1	-	
п	Lt. Thigh	-	+	_		51/2			6		1	61	12	1	7			
п	Rt. Leg		5		-	1		+				61/2		1	8	1		
	Lt. Leg 5			5		\$1/2		(0112			1		
	Rt. Foot	31/2		31/2		31/2		3		31/2		31/2			31/	2		
										01/			31/2		31	1/2	1	
	Lt. Foot	31/4	2	31/2		31/2				31/2					1	1		
	1. Oro - Respirectroy - Intelation Injury																	
	2. Oro - Respirectroy - Burn												20/					
	Total 1		00% 100%		%	% 100)%		100%			100% 100%				170	
	Printed by : Dat			100		10			1				_	-				
	Printed by : Dat	a Ramesh	var Pri	nion D	-11													

